ABRS Series Stage
User’s Manual
P/N: EDS120 (Revision 1.05.00)
Dedicated to the Science of Motion
Aerotech, Inc.
101 Zeta Drive,
Pittsburgh, PA, 15238
Phone: 412-963-7470

ABRSSeries Stage User's Manual List of Tables
List of Tables
Table 1-1: Model Numbering System 2
Table 3-1: Environmental Specifications 19
Table 3-2: ABRS Series Specifications 20
Table 3-3: ABRS Series Resolution Information 21
Table 3-4: ABRS Series Maximum Encoder Frequency 21
Table 3-5: ABRS Motor Specifications 22
Table 3-6: ABRS Series Load Capability 23
Table 3-7: StandardWiring Connector for ABRS-150MP Stage  24
Table 3-8: StandardWiring Connectors for ABRS-200MP, -250MP, and -300MP Stages  25
Table 3-9: MotorWiring Pinout Descriptions 26
Table B-1: Current Changes (1.05.00) 31
Table B-2: Archived Changes 32
www.aerotech.com vii
List of Tables ABRSSeries Stage User's Manual
viii www.aerotech.com
ABRSSeries Stage User's Manual Overview
Chapter 1: Overview
This chapter introduces standard and optional features of the ABRS stages, explains themodel numbering
system, and gives general safety precautions.
1.1. Standard Features
All ABRS stages stages incorporate completely non-contact air bearing surfaces, direct drive brushless
motors and feedback devices to provide a completely maintenance free stage. There is nomechanical con-
tact to becomeworn or require lubrication, making these stages ideal for clean room andmedical appli-
cations.
The ABRS is designed to give the lowest possible height to minimize error andmaximize performance in
space-constrained areas. The direct drive design is optimum for continuous production environments due to
themaintenance free design of themotor. The direct drive and slotless motor design combine to create out-
standing velocity control. This is especially useful in scanning applications where a torque ripple cannot be tol-
erated.
1.1.1. Optional Features
All ABRS stages incorporate a center aperture, ranging in size from 8mm to 75mm diameter. The tabletops
can be built with either metric or custom hole patterns depending on requirements.
Additionally, the encoder can be configured for either square-wave or amplified sine output.
Figure 1-1: Standard ABRS-250MP Rotary Stage
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 1
Overview ABRSSeries Stage User's Manual
1.1.2. Model Numbers
The stagemodel number indicates the optional features on a particular stage. To determine the options on
your stage, refer to Table 1-1 for an explanation of the numbering system.
Example: ABRS-200MP-M-AS
This designates an ABRS-200MP stage with direct drivemotor, metric dimensionmounting pattern, and
1vpp sine wave encoder.
Aerotech continually improves its product offerings, and listed options may be superseded at any time. Refer
to themost recent edition of the AerotechMotion Control Product Guide for themost current product infor-
mation at www.aerotech.com.
Table 1-1: Model Numbering System
ABRS Series Direct Drive Rotary Stage
ABRS-150MP 150 mm wide air-bearing rotary stage with 0.82 N-m peak torque output
ABRS-200MP 200 mm wide air-bearing rotary stage with 2.12 N-m peak torque output
ABRS-250MP 250 mm wide air-bearing rotary stage with 9.42 N-m peak torque output
ABRS-300MP 300 mm wide air-bearing rotary stage with 23.98 N-m peak torque output
Mounting Pattern
-M Metric dimension mounting pattern and holes
Position Transducer
-AS Standard feedback device, sine wave output; 3600 cycles per rev on ABRS-
150MP; 8192 cycles per rev on ABRS-200MP; 11,840 cycles per rev on ABRS-
250MP; 18,000 cycles per rev on ABRS-300MP
-X50 Square wave digital output; 180,000 cycles per rev on ABRS-150MP; 409,600
cycles per rev on ABRS-200MP; 592,000 cycles per rev on ABRS-250MP;
900,000 cycles per rev on ABRS-300MP
Note: Digital output encoder signals are synthesized with a 16MHzclock. Caremust be taken to ensure that the encoder sample rate
on the controller is at least 16MHzor higher. Slower clock ratesare available on request.
2 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
ABRSSeries Stage User's Manual Overview
1.2. Dimensions
Figure 1-2: ABRS-150 Dimensions
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 3
Overview ABRSSeries Stage User's Manual
Figure 1-3: ABRS-200 Dimensions
4 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
ABRSSeries Stage User's Manual Overview
Figure 1-4: ABRS-250 Dimensions
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 5
Overview ABRSSeries Stage User's Manual
Figure 1-5: ABRS-300 Dimensions
6 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
ABRSSeries Stage User's Manual Overview
1.3. Safety Procedures and Warnings
The following statements apply throughout this manual. Failure to observe these precautions could result in